

ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED

Reg. Off.: DTJ-719, 7th Floor, DLF Tower B, Plot No. 11, Jasola District, New Delhi-110025 E-mail: info@atlasjewelleryindia.com, Phone: 011-40541077/41041149, Telefax: 011-40541077 Web: www.atlasjewelleryindia.com, CIN: L74140DL1989PLC131289

Date: February 05, 2019

To,

BSE Limited

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

To,

Delhi Stock Exchange

Limited

Corporate Relation Department Mr. P.K Mishra Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Head Listing & Corporate Relation Department Mr. P.K Mishra

Head Listing & Compliance

3/1, Asaf Ali Road

New Delhi – 110002

To,

Ahmedabad Stock

Exchange Limited

The Manager

Listing Department

Kamdhenu Complex Opp. Sahajanand College,

Panjrapole

Ahmedabad – 380015

(Gujarat)

To,

Jaipur Stock Exchange

Limited

The Manager

Listing Department

Stock Exchange Building

JLN Marg, Malviya

Nagar

Jaipur - 302017

(Rajasthan)

Subject: Public Notice pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 under SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR).

Scrip Code: 514394

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 under SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (LODR), public notice has been published in English daily and regional newspaper regarding the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company to be held on Tuesday, February 12, 2019. Please find enclosed the newspaper cuttings of the same.

Please take the information in your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For ATLAS Jewellery India Limited

(Chandan Mahapatra)

Company Secretary & CFO

Encl: As Above

Pope makes history

Sirisena says opposed to forming Govt

| S. No. | | Folio No. | No. of Shares | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. |
|-----------|------------------|--------------|------------------|---|--|
| 1. | INDRA CHAND JAIN | 1000259 | 250 | 29541-543 61806 66826 71983 71990 | 4222451-2600 7756049-6083 7987296-7344 7754384-4398 7754405-4405 |

is cautioned against purchasing or otherwise dealing with the above mentioned share certificates. A Duplicate thereof will be issued to the shareholders, unless any objection is received by the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice

For Modi Rubber Limited

Place : New Delhi

(S K Bajpai) Head-Legal & Company Secretary

Authorised Officer, HDFC Bank Ltd

- HDFC BANK We understand your world

Legal Cell 2nd Floor, Indian Express Building, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002

POSSESSION NOTICE [RULE 8(1)] (For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the HDFC Bank Ltd. under the Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the HDFC Bank Ltd. under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued demand notice dated 16/10/2018 calling upon the borrower(s) 1. M/S. DASMESH INFRA SOLUTIONS P LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTORS MR. ANIL KUMAR CHATURVEDI MR. LAKHVINDER SINGH 2. MR. ANIL KUMAR CHATURVEDI S/O SHRI. GUPTESHWAR CHATURVEDI 3. MR. LAKHVINDER SINGH S/O SHRI. KARAM SINGH to pay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs. 7,03,65;284.00/- (Rupees Seven Crore Three Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Four only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the sald notice. The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Two Hundred and Eighty Four only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the said Act on the read with rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules, on this 31st day of January , 2019. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of position 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to rather the section assets. The section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to charge of HDFC Bank Ltd. for an amount of notice Rs. 7,03,65,284.00/- (Rupees Seven Crore Three Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Two Hundred and Fighty Four analy), and interest these actions the state of the state of the second transfer with Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Four only) and interest thereon together with expenses and charges etc. less amount paid, if

| BECOMMENCE | | |
|-------------|----------------------------|-----|
| DESCRIPTION | OF THE MANAGEMENT PROPERTY | 200 |
| Orth HOTY | OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPER | TV |

| S No. | Address of the Property/ Assets Details | Area | Owner Name | Type of |
|----------|--|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | vinar, Sector -62, Noida LIP | mtrs. (Super/ Covered Area) | Mr. Anil Kumar Chaturvedi | Property Residential |
| | Residential Property No.119, Block-B Sector-41, Noida, G. B. Nagar, UP. :- 31/01/20-3, PLACE :- Noida (UP) | 153.00 sq. mtrs. | Mr. Lakhvinder Singh | Residential |

AMIT SPINNING INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L17100DL1991PLC171468

Regd. Off.: A-60, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020 Mob.: 9577725001, Fax: +91-11-26385181 Email: - secretarial.amitspinning@gmail.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 notice is hereby given that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on 13th February, 2019 at Factory of the Company Located at Gat No. 47 & 48, Sangawade Village Kolhapur-416202 inter alia to consider, approve and take on record unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended 31.12.2018 and other matters.

This notice is also available on the website the Company, www.amitspinningindustries.com and website of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com. and www.nseindia.com for amit spinning industries LTD. ace: Kolhapur (Aniruddha Badkatte) Company Secretary Date: 04.02.2019

OSWAL LEASING LIMITED

su No

up,

Sr Re Vz

0¢

E CO E S

fo⁵

R[

V¶

0

u

15

TU

pdo

COV is 0

O. V.

lf, M

EN

W

Fa] Te

CIN: L65910DL1983PLC016036 Regd. Office: 105, Ashoka Estate 24, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110 001 E-mail: oswal_leasing@owmnahar.com

BOARD MEETING NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 12th February, 2019 at 03.30 P.M. at its Registered Office, inter alia, to consider, and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018.

This notice is also available on the website of the company, i.e, www.owmnahar.com, website of Bombay Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

for Oswal Leasing Limited

ATLAS

(Vijay Kumar Gupta) Place: New Delhi Director Date: 04.02.2019 DIN: 00506399

ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74140DL1999PLC131289

Reg. Off.: DTJ-719, 07th Floor, DLF Tower "B", Plot No.11, Jasola District New Delhi-110025 Email: info@atlasjewelleryindia.com, Phone: 011-40541077 / 41041149 Web: www.atlasjewelleryindia.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 under SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (LODR), a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Tuesday, 12® February, 2019 to inter alia consider and approve the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter ended on 31" December, 2018 along with Limited Review Report of the statutory auditors for the corresponding period.

A copy of said Notice and Un-Audited Financial Results shall also be available on the company's website at www.atlasjewalleryindia.com and may also be available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com.

Pursuant to the Company's - Code of conduct for prevention of Insider Trading, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed for the directors and other employees covered under the Code from Monday, February 04, 2019 and end 48 hours after the results are made public i.e. Thursday, February 14, 2019 (both days inclusive).

By the Order of the Board FOR ATLAS JEWELLERY INDIA LIMITED

Date: 04.02.2019 Place : New Delhi

Chandan Mahapatra

(Company Secretary & CPO)

the state of the s

आरसीबी के घरेलू खिलाडियों का होगा यो यो टेस्ट

बेंगलुरु । रायल चैलेगर्स बेंगलुर का पांच दिवसीय अनुकूलन शिविर शुरू हो गया है गिसमे मुख्य रूप से उसके घरेनु खिलाडी शामिल है। शिविर में आठ खिलाड़ी पहुंच गए है जिनमें बंगाल के 16 साल के प्रयास राय बर्मन, रणनी ट्रापी में सर्वधिक रन बनाने वाले मिलिंद कुमार, उत्तर प्रदेश के कातान अक्षदीप नाथ, मुंबई के आलराउंडर शिवम दबे, दिल्ली के बल्लेबान हिम्मत सिंह और तेज गेदबाज कुलवत खेजरोलिया, तमिलनाडु के वाशिगटन सुदर और कर्नाटक के देवदत्त पड़िडक्ल शामिल है। टीम के दो कोच गैरी कर्स्टन और आशीष नेहरा खिलाडियो की प्रगति पर निगरानी रखेगे। इन खिलाडियो ची फिटनेस क पता करने के लिए यो यो टेस्ट किया नाएगा।

बिग बैश लीग को

अलविदा कहेंगे मैकुलम ब्रिस्बेन। न्यूजीलैंड के पूर्व केंद्रान ब्रैडन मैक्लम ने बिग बैश लीग (बीबीएल) को अलविदा कहने क फैसला किया है और इसके बाद वह कोचिंग करियर पर ध्यान देगे। इस ३७ वर्षीय विस्पोटक बल्लेबान और विकेटकीपर ने २०१६ में अंतरराष्ट्रीय क्रिकेट से सन्यास ले लिया था। वह शुक्रवार को खिताब की दौड़ से बाहर हो चुके ब्रिस्बेन हीट वी तरफ से गाबा में मेलबर्न स्टार्स के खिलाफ अपना आखिरी बीबीएल मैच खेलेगे। मैकुलम २०११ में बीबीएल के शुरू होने से ब्रिस्बेन के साथ जुड़े हुए थे। उन्होने बेयान में कहा, मैं 2019 में विभिन्न प्रतियोगिताओं में टी२० क्रिकेट खेलना जारी रखूंगा और इसके बाद कोचिंग में अपना क्टियर बनाने की कोशिश करूंगा।

बिग बैश लीग को अलविदा कहेंगे मैक्लम

बिखेन। न्यूजीलैंड के पूर्व क्रातान ब्रैंडन मैक्लम ने बिग बैश लीग (बीबीएन) को अलविदा कहने का फैसला किया है और ईसके बाद वह कोचिम करियर पर ध्यान देगे। इस ३७ वर्षीय विस्प्रोटक बल्लेबान और विकेटकीपर ने २०१६ में अंतरराष्ट्रीय क्रिकेट सें संन्यास ले लिया था। वह शुक्रवार को खिताब की दौड़ से बाहर हो चुके ब्रिस्बेन हीट वी तरफ से गाबा में मेलबर्न स्टार्स के खिलाफ अपना आखिरी बीबीएल मैच खेलेगे। मैक्लम 2011 में बीबीएल के शुरू होने से ब्रिस्बेन के साथ जुड़े हुए थे। मै २०१९ मे विभिन्न प्रतियोगिताओं में टी२० क्रिकेट खेलना जारी रखुंगा और इसके बाद क्वेचिंग में अपना वरियर बनाने की कोशिश करूंगा।

ऑस्ट्रेलिया श्रंहे

एजेंसी। नागपुर

सौराष्ट्र के दिग्गज बल्लेबाज चेतेश्वर पुजारा का रणजी ट्राफी वार को फाइनल मुकाबले में विकेट लेने दवसीय वाले विदर्भ के स्पिनर आदित्य रन से सरवटे ने सोमवार को कहा कि यन्स के उनकी टीम ऑस्ट्रेलिया दौरे से ही उनकी बल्लेबाजी पर नजर रख रही थी और उन्हें उनकी एक कमजोरी ओवरों का पता चला जिसका उन्होंने फायदा उठाया। पुजारा ऑस्ट्रेलिया दुसरी दौरे पर शानदार फार्म में थे और केट पर उनके शानदार प्रदर्शन से भारतीय ने इशान भुई ने टीम ने पहली बार वहां टेस्ट श्रृंखला में जीत दर्ज की। प्रथम श्रेणी क्रिकेट शन्स की में 131 विकेट लेने वाले 29 साल ट लिए। के बाएं हाथ के स्पिनर सरवटे ने गाथ 81 कहा कि पुजारा का विकेट उनके यिन्स ने क्रिकेट करियर का सबसे बडा 0 ओवर विकेट है। उन्होंने कहा, हमारी टीम पित की बैठक में इस पर चर्चा हुई थी और अध्यक्ष हम ने उनकी बल्लेबाजी का केट पर अध्ययन किया था। पुजारा अपनी

मंत्रालय के व नवीनीकरण

नई दिल्ली। मारतीय तीरंदाजी संघ (एएआई) ^{ब्}योजित खेल मंत्रालय वी वार्षिक नवीनीकरण के 🖏 और (एनएसएफ) वी सूची में जगह नहीं मिली। व्यामोदित थे जिसमे बीवीपी राव को अध्यक्ष चुना गया था। व और पूर्व मुख्य चुनाव आयुक्त एस वाई क्टेंड पर भी संस्था ने पहले एएआई केचुनावो को मान्यता न कर दिया। भारतीय ओलंपिक संघ ने सलकि । द्वारा मंत्रालय और आईओए को एएआई के संशोधिन मिटेड संविधान क्रैशी ने उच्च न्यायालय को सौप था 📶 📶 क्वे वार्षिक नवीनीकरण के बाद सूची मे जगह न हे स्वरी जिम्नास्टिक महासंघ और भारतीय ताइक्वडो न क्रेटरी वी ३१ दिसंबर तक मान्यता व्य नवीनीकरण निन्होंने अपनी गतिविधियों क खुलासा वेबसा निर्देश व्य पालन नहीं किया है। इन महासंबो ऐसा नहीं करने पर उनकी मान्यता खतरे ने व

सेना, हरियाणा और उत्तर प्र_{ाफर}

ग्वालियर। सेना खेल संवर्धन बोर्ड। केनर बैंक ने नौवीं हाकी इंडिया 95375

एटलस ज्वैलरी इंडिया लिमिट्रेड सीआईएन : L74140DL1989PLC131289

पंजी. कार्यालय : डीटीजे-719, सातवां तल, डीएलएफ टावर-बी, प्लॉट सं. 11, जासोला जिला, नई दिल्ली-110025

ई-मेल : info@atlasjewelleryindia.com फोन : 011-40541077/41041149 वेव : www.atlasjewelleryindia.com

स्वना

सूचन। एतद्द्वारा सेवी (सूचीयन दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियमावली. 2015 (एलओडीआर) के विनियम 29 के साथ पठित विनियम 47 के अनुसरण में सूचना दें जाती है कि कप्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की एक बैठक मंगलवार, 12 फरवरी, 2019 को आयोजित की जोएगी, जिसमें अन्य के साथ 31 दिसम्बर, 2018 को समाप्त तिमाडी हेतु कम्पनी के अ-लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों तथा संगत अविध हेतु सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षकों की सीमित पुनरीक्षण रिपोर्ट पर विधार और अनुमोदन किया जाएगा।

उन्त सूचना तथा अ-लेखापशीबीत वित्तीय परिणामां की प्रति कम्पनी की वेबसाइट <u>www.allasjewelleryindia.com</u> तथा स्टॉक एक्सचेन्ज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध होगी।

एका एक एरतक प्रकार का प्रवाहाद <u>क्षक्राध्यक्षाध्यक्षप्रणा</u> पर भा उपलब्ध हागा। कम्पनी की अंतरंगी व्यापार रोकथाम आचार संहिता के अनुसरण में, कम्पनी की प्रतिभूतियों में लेन-देन हेतु व्यापार खिडकरी, निदेशकों तथा संहिता के अधीन आवृत्त अन्य कर्मचारियों के लिए, सोमवार, 04 फरवरी, 2019 से परिणाम सार्वजनिक किए जाने के 48 घंटे बाद तक अर्थात बृहस्पविवार, 14 फरवरी, 2019 तक जिस्में किन स्विकार स्वाहंजनिक (दोनों दिन सहित) तक बंद रहेगी।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते एटलस ज्वैलरी इंडिया लिमिटेड

तिथि : 04.02.2019 स्थान : नई दिल्ली

चन्दन महापात्रा (कम्पनी सेक्रेटरी एवं सीएफओ)

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform the General Public at large that Sh. Dayanand Yadav is the owner of freehold property situated at One shop bearing Pvt. No. 1541/A-35, First Floor, Property bearing municipal no-1541, Bhagirath Palace, Behind State Bank of India Building Chandni Chowk, Delhi-110006 vide

| Registration No. | Book No. | Vol No. | Pages | Dated |
|------------------|----------|---------|------------|------------|
| 1674 | 1 | 5219 | 185 to 192 | 28.02.2014 |
| 1372 | 1 | 5207 | 147 to 154 | 22.02.2014 |
| 7286 | 1 | 5439 | 192 to 199 | 12.08.2014 |
| 609 | 1_1_ | 5618 | 31 to 39 | 30.01.2015 |

However, the Photocopy of Will dt. 05.06.1989 executed by Shri Prem Nath Gupta (37.5%) share in favor of 1) Sh. Rakesh Gupta, 2) Rajan Gupta and 3) Sh. Navneet Gupta, w.r.t. said property (37.5%) share duly regd. as doc. No. 2657, Vol. no. 506, on pages 107 to 111, on dated 05.06.1989 & Photocopy of GPAdt. 11.09.1996 executed by Sh. Rohit Gupta in favor of Smt. Archana Gupta, w.r.t. 11.09.1996 in S.R.-Delhi was misplaced mistakenly.

If any find the above said document, return back the same to Lord Krishna Financial Services Ltd, M5. M6 Essel House, Asaf Ali Road, New Delhi — 110002, wherein the said property has been mortgage.

mortgage.

Hence this notice is hereby given that the persons and the bank/s or Financial Institution/s, or any partyles, having any claim, charge, interest, title, demand, rights, of whatsoever nature in respect of or against the said property or any part thereof by way of inheritance, share, transfer, assignment, mortgage, charge, lean, possession, covenant, easement or otherwise, howsoever nature, are hereby required to make the same known in writing with documentary support to the undersigned within Seven days from the date of publication, failing which the said claim of such persons, if any will be considered as waived and settled and not binding upon our client or any part thereof shall be completed without any reference to such claim/s.

Mr. Rahull Sharma

Mr. Rahul Sharma
Mr. Rahul Sharma
LORD KRISHNA FINANCE SERVICES LIMITED
3rd Floor, 59, MM House, Rani Jhansi Road, Jhandewalan, New Delhi-110055
Phone: +91 11 45241123 Mb No. -9205789911

CMI LIMITED

CIN L74899DL1967PLC018031 Regd. Office: Flat No. 501-503, 5th Floor, New Delhi House 27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Ph.: 011-49570000, Fax No.: 011-23739902 Website: www.cmilimited.in Email: info@cmilimited.in

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

This is to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29, Regulation 33 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of CMI Limited will be held at at Flat No. 501-503, 5th Floor, New Delhi House, 27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001, the Registered office of the Company on Thursday, 14th February, 2019 at 3.00 p.m. Inter alia,

(1) to consider and approve the Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st

We further inform you that the Trading Window of the Company under provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders framed by the Company, will be closed for all Directors/ Officers/ Designated employees of the Company from 06-02-2019 to 16-02-2019 (both days inclusive)

Date: 01.01.2019 Place: New Delhi

Subodh Kr. Barnwal (Company Secretary)

For CMI Limited